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Tariff Notice No. 1973/ 117-Applications for Variation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

I 
I 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item I IMFN·I 

II No. 
From I B.P. Gen. Ref. I To 

I I 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
39.07.398 Disposable trays commonly used in laboratories Free Free Free 10.2 117 1/7/73 30/6/7 5 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
8226 39.07.398 Disposable trays commonly used in laboratories: 

Excluding: 
Disposable spinal anaesthesia trays 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
84.13.000 Burners, gas, commonly used in furnaces .. .. Free Free Free 10.2 47 1/1/72 30/6/7 5 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
9324 84.13.000 Burners, gas, commonly used in furnaces: 

EXCLUDING automatic nozzle mix burners 
incorporating a fan and having a burning rate 
between 0.5 and 2.00 therms per hour and between 
5.00 and 20.00 therms per hour 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 October 1973. 
Submissions should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of 
Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 27th day of September 1973. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsuANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Section 21 (3), Trade and Industry Act 
1956 

Section lOE, Tariff and Development 
Board Act 1961 and section 124, 
Customs Act 1966 

Section 124, Customs Act 1966 
Section 125, Customs Act 1966 
Section lOE, Tariff and Development 

Board Act 1961 and section 124, 
Customs Act 1966 

Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 .. 
Milk Act 1967 
Section 48, Customs Act 1966 .. 

Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 

Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Board of Trade (Meat Grading) Regulations 1943, 1973/231 
Amendment No. 4 

Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 8) 1973 1973/232 

Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 14) 1973 
Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 15) 1973 
Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 19) 1973 

Life Insurance Companies Investments Order 1973 
Milk Marketing Order 1968, Amendment No. 1 .. 
Revocation of Customs Import Prohibition (Coffee) 

Order 1967 
Stabilisation of Prices Regulations 1972, Amendment 

No.7 

1973/233 
1973/234, 
1973/235 

1973/236 
1973/237 
1973/238 

1973/239 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
24/9/73 

24/9/73 

24/9/73 
24/9/73 
24/9/73 

24/9/73 
24/9/73 
24/9/73 

24/9/73 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
Sc 

Sc 

Sc 
Sc 
Sc 

Sc 
Sc 
Sc 

Sc 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), 
Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), 
Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies 
may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government .Printer. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Construction of wool-loading shelter at Feilding 

Amount of 
Successful Tenderer Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

D. K. Marshall, 58 Marlborough Street, 29,977.00 
Feilding 

T. M. SMALL, General Manager. 


