THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1973/117-Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
8226	39.07.398 39.07.398	CURRENT APPROVAL: Disposable trays commonly used in laboratories REQUESTED APPROVAL: Disposable trays commonly used in laboratories: Excluding: Disposable spinal anaesthesia trays	Free	Free	Free	10.2	117	1/7/73	30/6/75
9324	84.13.000 84.13.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Burners, gas, commonly used in furnaces	Free	Free	Free	10.2	47	1/1/72	30/6/75

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 October 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of September 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)	
Section 21 (3), Trade and Industry Act 1956	Board of Trade (Meat Grading) Regulations 1943, Amendment No. 4	1973/231	24/9/73	5c	
Section 10E, Tariff and Development Board Act 1961 and section 124, Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 8) 1973	1973/232	24/9/73	5c	
Section 124. Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 14) 1973	1973/233	24/9/73	5c	
Section 125, Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 15) 1973	1973/234,	24/9/73	5c	
		1973/235	24/9/73	50	
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Life Insurance Companies Investments Order 1973	1973/236	24/9/73	5c	
Milk Act 1967	Milk Marketing Order 1968, Amendment No. 1	1973/237	24/9/73	5c	
Section 48, Customs Act 1966	Revocation of Customs Import Prohibition (Coffee) Order 1967	1973/238	24/9/73	5c	
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	Stabilisation of Prices Regulations 1972, Amendment No. 7	1973/239	24/9/73	5c	

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender ccepted Ŝ Construction of wool-loading shelter at Feilding .. D. K. Marshall, 58 Marlborough Street, 29,977.00 . . Feilding

T. M. SMALL, General Manager.